

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 3 In
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 770 OF 2003

ANAND KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.J.K. FERNANDEZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties)

Date: 14/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL(Chamber Judge)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of respondent
No.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER