

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 9 OF 2005

AJK FERNANDEZ

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE & ANR

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

CrI.M.P.5083 of 2005 (Appln. for impleadment) with office report

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. V.Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Giresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Mr. S.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A prayer is made on behalf of the respondent to grant four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Two weeks' thereafter for rejoinder affidavit.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

The impleaded respondent may file his counter affidavit within the same period.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER