

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 770 OF 2003

ANAND KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.J.K. FERNANDEZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 9 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

In TP No.9/05 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Balasubraman, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
For R-1 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

In TP 9/05 Mr.Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 770/2003

Respondent No.2 already stands deleted from the array of parties.

Counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file counter-affidavit. May do so within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

T.P. (Crl) No. 9/2005.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder-affidavit.

To come up together after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master

